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Mabharashtra 1
Mysore 1
West Bengal 11
Remaining States/Union

Territories. Nil.

Regarding information for the year
1969 and in respect of West Bengal for the first ten months of 1970, attention is invited to the answer given to the Lok

Sabha Starred Question No. 617 dated 9th
December, 1970,

According to the information so far received from the State Governments there have been no political murders in 1970 in Jammu and Kashmir, Haryana, Himachal Pradesh, Andaman and Nicobar Islands, Delhi, Goa, Daman and Diu, Manipur, Laccadive, Minicoy and Amindivi Islands, NEFA and Chandigarh. Information in respect of remaining State/Union Territories is being collected.

influx of Hippies Into India

102. SHRI M. RAM GOPAL REDDY:;
Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state :

(a) whether, of late, the influx of Hippies into the country has increased;
and

(b) if so, the steps Government propose to take to check it ?

THE 'MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS AND
MINISTER OF STATE, DEPARTMENT
OF ELECTRONICS, DEPARTMENT OF
ATOMIC:ENERGY AND DEPARTMENT
OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
(SHRI K.C. PANT): (a) and (b). Because of the difficulty of defining the term ‘Hippy", precise information in respect of the arrival and stay of such foreigners is not available.
Instructions have, however, been issued with a view to limiting the entry and stay in India of foreigners who are likely to be a social nuisance because of their indulgence in narcotics, indecent behaviour, vagrancy,

begging etc.

Encroachmeat by Nagaland Armed Police

103. SHRI BISWANARAYAN SHAS-
TRI: Will the Minister of HOME
AFFAIRS be pleased to state :

(a) whether the encroachment into the forest reserve of Assam in the Sibsagar District by the Nagaland Armed Police has been stopped; and

(b) if so, the measures Government have take to settle the so called dispute ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS:
AND MINISTER OF STATE, DEPART-
MENT OF ELECTRONICS, DEPART-
MENT OF ATOMIC ENERGY AND
DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE & TECH-
NOLOGY. (SHRI K. C. PANT) (a) and (b). Complaints of encroachment into Assam territory by the Nagaland Armed Police have been received from time to time. Recently, the Chief Secret.ries of the two State Governments were informed that the Government of India are actively considering the question of resolving the problems and that in the meantime srarus guo should be maintained in the border areas
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